ORGANIZTIONAL MEETING RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION #1-2014

Resolution #1-2014, Jan. 02, 2014

Title: Policies

Be it RESOLVED that the 2014 Town Board of the Town of Dresden accepts and adopts all fiscal and procedural policies in effect at the end of 2013 until and unless modified by the board.

RESOLUTION #2-2014

Resolution #2-2014, Jan.02, 2014

Title: Salaries

Be it RESOLVED that the following schedule of salaries and compensation for employees of the Town of Dresden for the year 2014 is adopted;

Supervisor	\$14,500.00/yr
Town Councilman (4)	\$2,900.00/yr
Town Clerk	\$17,500.00/yr
Highway Superintendent	\$47,500.00/yr
Town Justice (2)	\$5,700.00/yr
Assessor	\$16,000.00/yr
Bookkeeper/Supervisor's Secretary	\$720.00/yr
Tax Collector	\$5,000.00/yr
Deputy Highway Superintendent	\$520.00/yr
Budget Officer	\$12,400.00/yr
Registrar of Vital Statistics	\$700.00/yr
Dog Control Officer	\$2,400.00/yr
Animal Control Officer	\$900.00/yr
Historian	\$750.00/yr
Sewer Dist. #1 Operator5/15-12/22	\$195.00/wk., \$19.00/hr other
Justice Court Clerk	\$17.00/hr
Building Custodian	\$15.00/hr
Deputy Town Clerk/Tax Collector	\$14.00/hr as authorized by Town Board

Highway workers paid as per contract with the Teamsters Union

Reimbursement for authorized travel on Town business outside of town: \$0.45/mile. Meals out of the County on Town Business: \$9.00 for Breakfast, \$15.00 for Lunch, \$23.00 for Dinner.

RESOLUTION #3-2014

Resolution #3-2014, Jan. 02, 2014

Title: Appointments

Be it RESOLVED that the following appointments to office or position are adopted for 2014;

Deputy Supervisor	Councilman John Barber Jr.
Deputy Town Clerk	Councilman Allen Wilbur
Deputy Highway Superintendent	James Brown
Director of Finance/Budget Officer	Supervisor George Gang
Tax Collector	Town Clerk Marcinda Wilbur
Registrar of Vital Statistics	Town Clerk Marcinda Wilbur
Deputy Tax Collector/Supervisor Secretary	Anda Stipins-Gang
Animal Control Officer	George Ferguson
Justice Court Clerk	Cathy Huntington
Assessor	June Maniacek
Town Attorney	W. Bradley Krause
(with the firm of McPhilips, Fitzgerald & Cullum)	
Official Bank	Community Bank
Official Paper	Whitehall Times

RESOLUTION #4-2014

Resolution #4-2014, Jan.02, 2014

Title: Highway Agreement

Be it RESOLVED that the agreement with the Highway Superintendent of the Town of Dresden for the maintenance and improvement of the town highway system for 2014 is approved.

TOWN BOARD COMMITTEES FOR 2014

Buildings and Grounds	Raymond, Wilbur
Budget	Barber, Gang, Greenough
Cemeteries	.Raymond, Wilbur
Highway	.Barber, Greenough
Insurance	Barber, Gang
Legal	.Barber, Gang
Open Space	.Barber, Wilbur
Recreation	Barber, Raymond
Sewer District	Gang, Greenough
Town Justice Review	Greenough, Wilbur